Capital

Group
CET1

11.84%1

Hedged
Exposure

 Strategic management of the exposure to exchange rates on
equity and dynamic on the countervalue of the units’ annual
results in euros

 Mitigate impact of FX volatility

 Corporate Centre assumes all hedging costs

 Managed to mitigate FX volatility in our CET1
ratio

 Based on Group regulatory capital and RWAs by
currency

Stable capital ratio hedge Our P&L Policy

(1)  Data calculated using the IFRS 9 transitional arrangements.

FX hedging policy on capital ratio and P&L…

33

Spain;
10%

SCF;
5%

UK; 14%

Poland;
13%

Portugal;
4%

USA;
15%

Mexico;
10%

Brazil;
18%

Chile; 7%

Argentina;
3%

Capital

(1)  Parent bank
(2)  Ring-fenced bank
(3)  SBNA. SC USA has positive sensitivity under a -100 bp shift scenario

ALCO portfolios reflect our geographic diversificationMostly positive interest rate sensitivity

Net interest income sensitivity to a +/-100 bp parallel shift
EUR mn, May-20

Distribution of ALCO portfolios by country
%, Jun-20

EUR 87 bn
o/w HTC&S EUR 72 bn

1

2

3

+774

+238

+104

-112

-275

-107

-34

+112

+100 bps -100 bps

… and interest rate risk hedging

34

431
COVID-19 & H1
summary

2 5 6 7
Santander
Business
Model &
Strategy

Capital Asset
Quality

Liquidity &
Funding

Concluding
Remarks

Index

Glossary

35

Asset Quality

Credit quality ratios NPL ratios by country
%

NPL ratio

Cost of credit

Cost of credit ratios by country
%

%

3.93%
4.08%

3.73%
3.62%

3.51% 3.47%
3.32% 3.25% 3.26%

2016 2017 2018 Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2'20

1.18% 1.07% 1.00% 0.97% 0.98% 1.00% 1.00%
1.17% 1.26%

2016 2017 2018 Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2'20

(1)  Acquisition of Banco Popular in 2017

1

1

Q2 2019 Q2 2020
Spain 7.02 6.55
SCF 2.24 2.52
UK 1.13 1.08
Poland 4.21 4.57
Portugal 5.00 4.43
US 2.32 1.49
Mexico 2.21 2.50
Brazil 5.27 5.07
Chile 4.52 4.99
Argentina 3.79 3.15

Q2 2019 Q2 2020
Spain 0.41 0.68
SCF 0.36 0.78
UK 0.06 0.23
Poland 0.66 0.96
Portugal 0.03 0.30
USA 3.09 3.30
Mexico 2.61 2.95
Brazil 3.84 4.67
Chile 1.10 1.46
Argentina 4.33 5.67

Cost of credit estimation of 140-150 bps at year-end reiterated. Credit
quality supported by volume increases and mitigation measures

36

Santander is supporting customers’ financial challenges, in many cases via
moratoria, of which c. 80% are to individuals (c. 90% of which secured)

Note: Data aligned with EBA disclosure template

Mortgage
0.5 69 23%

s
0.3 55

Consumer

SMEs &
Corporates

Total

# clients
(mn)

o/w government
programmes

Total amount
o/w government

programmes
(EUR bn)

% lending
portfolio

4.6
1.4

22
7

10%

0.3
0.2

25
10

6%

5.4
1.9

116
72

12%

 c. 60% are residential mortgages,